• does not reflect our capital expenditures, future requirements for capital expenditures or
contractual commitments;
• does not reflect changes in, or cash requirements for, our working capital needs;
• does not reflect the significant interest expenses, or the cash requirements necessary to
service interest or principal payments, on our debt;
• excludes income tax payments that represent a reduction in cash available to us;
• does not reflect any cash requirements for the assets being depreciated and amortized
that may have to be replaced in the future; and
• does not reflect management fees that were paid to our former sponsors.
(2) Amounts represent preopening expense, theatre and other closure expense, deferred
digital equipment rent expense, and disposition of assets and other gains included in
operating expenses.
(3) Non-cash expense included in General and administrative: Other

GAAP Results 2012
(dollars in thousands)
(unaudited)

December 30,
2011

From
Inception
March 30,

2012
August 31,

2012

Four
Quarters

Ended

through through through
December
31, 2012

March 29,
2012

August 30,
2012

December
31, 2012 Pro Forma

(Predecessor) (Predecessor) (Successor)
Revenues

Admissions $ 425,826 $ 816,031 $ 548,632 $1,790,489
Food and beverage 171,599 342,130 229,739 743,468
Other theatre 39,018 47,911 33,121 120,050

Total Revenues  636,443  1,206,072  811,492  2,654,007

Operating costs and expenses

Film exhibition costs 221,191 436,539 291,561 949,291
Food and beverage costs 22,620 47,326 30,545 100,491
Operating expense 171,352 297,328 230,434 699,114
Rent 110,719 189,086 143,374 443,179

General and administrative: -
Merger, acquisition and
transaction costs 2,253 4,417 3,366 10,036
Management fee 1,250 2,500 - 3,750

Other 15,621 27,023 29,110 71,754
Depreciation and amortization 56,847 80,971 71,633 209,451
Impairment of long-lived
assets  285  -  -  285

Operating costs and
expenses  602,138  1,085,190  800,023  2,487,351

Operating income 34,305 120,882 11,469 166,656
Other expense (income)

Other expense 1,536 960 49 2,545
Interest expense: -

Corporate borrowings 42,346 67,614 45,259 155,219
Capital and financing
lease obligations 1,488 2,390 1,873 5,751

Equity in (earnings) of non-
consolidated entities (10,695) (7,545) 2,480 (15,760)
Investment expense
(income)  (25)  (41)  290  224

Total other expense  34,650  63,378  49,951  147,979

Earnings from continuing
operations before income taxes (345) 57,504 (38,482) 18,677
Income tax provision (benefit) 505 2,500 3,500 6,505

Earnings from continuing
operations (850) 55,004 (41,982) 12,172
Earnings (loss) from
discontinued operations, net of
income taxes

(620)

35,153

(688)

33,845

Net earnings $ (1,470) $ 90,157 $ (42,670) $ 46,017

Diluted earnings per share:

Earnings from continuing
operations $ (0.01) $ 0.86 $ (0.56) $ 0.18
Earnings (loss) from
discontinued operations  (0.01)  0.55  (0.01)  0.50

Net earnings (loss) per share $ (0.02) $ 1.41 $ (0.57) $ 0.68

Average shares outstanding
diluted  63,335  63,715  74,988  67,230

Media:
AMC Entertainment Holdings, Inc.:

Jessica Liddell, 203-682-8200
Jessica.Liddell@icrinc.com
or
Investor Relations
AMC Entertainment Holdings, Inc.:
Dan Foley, 866-248-3872
InvestorRelations@amctheatres.com

Source: AMC Entertainment Holdings, Inc.

mailto:Jessica.Liddell@icrinc.com